FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-26-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce:
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY								
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
x New	Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement							
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year							
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name							
Corrective Document	Other							
Reel # Frame # x								
Conveying Party x	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Handy & Harman	07301998							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association							
Other								
▼ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion New York							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Citicorp USA, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 399 Park Avenue								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10043							
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
× Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza								
10/23/1998 SBURNS 00000003 500324 75284506	OFFICE USE ONLY							
01 EC:481 40.00 OP 02 PC:482 25.00 CH 1200.00 OP	The second of th							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send committees regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OIAB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradomark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1	618B
		0100
Expires 06/3	30/99	
ANIB AAC4		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPANFMADK

* Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
,			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number 21:	2-848-4882
Name	David M. Klein		
Address (line 1)			
	SHEARMAN & STERLING		
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance docu	ment # 29
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrate	tion Number(s) \sqrt{x}	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration		_
1	demark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)
	75284308	1594845 13	35351 931378
75330295	75285808 75059054	917519 51	8763 1128149
		748286 69	6648 [1631229
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	proporties involved	# 50
Fee Amour			
	· · ·		\$ 1240.00
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed $oxedsymbol{oxed}_{oldsymbol{ iny}}$	Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		# 50-0324
	•		
		o charge additional fees:	Yes X No
1	and Signature	- 1 t	
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg sched copy is a true copy of the original docum		
	icated herein.	DM H	11-100
David M. H	Klein e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
Ivaine	or reison signing	Signatule	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADE	MARKS ONLY TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Maryland Specialty Wire, Inc	07301998	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
	Delaware	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State Country.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached	
Other	document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion	
	la companya di managanta di mana	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	1632065 666734 671082	
	949182 728125 728175	
Execution Date Month Day "rear		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Maryland Specialty Wire. Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached for the receiving party is assignment and t		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Maryland Specialty Wire. Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address time 1 Address time 2 Address time 2 Address time 3 Corporation Association Distance of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment an		
	1143303 1143304 1331663	
	1021924 1146389 1698763	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

	1 RADE	MARKS ONLY IRAI	DEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	ng Party onal Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Handy & Harman Tube Company,	, Inc.	7301998
Formerly			
Indivi	idual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation	Association
Other			
X Citize	nship State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Receivin	ng Party onal Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nai	me		
DBA/AKA/1			
Composed	l of l		
Address (lin	ne 1)		
Address (lin	ne 2)		
Address (lin	ne 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
	City		mp cour
Indi	vidual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be reassignment and the	
	vidual General Partnership oration Association	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a de	receiving party is United States, an omestic
	oration Association	assignment and the not domiciled in the	receiving party is United States, an omestic uld be attached be a separate
Corp.	oration Association	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a derepresentative show (Designation must be document from the	receiving party is United States, an omestic uld be attached be a separate
Corpo	oration Association r cenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or R	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative should document from the document from the segistration Number(s) Mark if additional	receiving party is United States, an omestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative should (Designation must be document from the document from the segistration Number(s) Mark if additional degistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	receiving party is United States, an omestic ald be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r cenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or R	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative should document from the document from the segistration Number(s) Mark if additional	receiving party is United States, an omestic ald be attached be a separate Assignment.)
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative show (Designation must be document from the document from the document from the segistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number (s	receiving party is united States, an omestic ald be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property).
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shou (Designation must be document from the document from the segistration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1684010 2002986 673389	I receiving party is United States, an omestic uld be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached me property).
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a drepresentative shou (Designation must be document from the document from the segistration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 1684010 2002986 673389	I receiving party is united States, an omestic ald be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached me property).
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative shou (Designation must be document from the document from the segistration Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same segistration Number (S) Registration Number (S) 2002986 791680 798288	I numbers attached ne property). 2002987 791663
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative show (Designation must be document from the document from the document from the segistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number (Signation N	Inumbers attached ne property). 2002987 791663
Corporation Citize Tradema Enter eith	oration Association r tenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ark Application Number(s) or Report the Trademark Application Number or the Report to t	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a direpresentative shou (Designation must be document from the document from the segistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number (Signature of the same R	Inumbers attached ne property). 2002987 791663

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Olympic Manufacturing Group, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Month Date (07301998)	
	ear
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other	1
x Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware]
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States,	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate)	1
Other document from the Assignment)	
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at lace	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance of the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Other document from the Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at acceptance the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office: TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEIVIARNS UNLT	
Conveyin Enter Addition	${f g}$ Party ${f x}$ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached al Conveying Party	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc.	07301998
Formerly		
Individ	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nan	ne	
DBA/AKA/T	A	
Composed	of	
Address (line	:1)	
Address (line	2)	
Address (lin		
Indiv	ration Association appointment of a representative sl	the receiving party is the United States, an I domestic nould be attached
Other	(Designation mu document from t	st be a separate he Assignment.)
Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	rk Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers altached same property).
ТТ	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	r(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONL!	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Handy & Harman Electronic Materials Corporation	07301998
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation	Association
Other		
	nip State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individ	assignment and	the receiving party is
Corpora	tion Association appointment of a	the United States, an Indomestic Tould be attached
Other [(Designation mu document from t	
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
		onal numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
I ra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONE I	
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Sumco, Inc.	07301998
Formerly		
Individ	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nam	e	
DBA/AKA/T	4	
Composed	of	
Address (line	1)	
Address (tine	2)	
Address (line		Zip Code
Indiv	idual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic
Other	representative s (Designation mu	hould be attached ist be a separate the Assignment.)
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached same property!.
Т	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Numbe	r(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	aving parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Continental Industries, Inc.		07301998
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corp	poration Association
Other		
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Oklahoma	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg		Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)		stration Number(s)

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated July 30, 1998, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Citicorp USA, Inc ("Citicorp"), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Handy & Harman, a New York corporation, and certain other Borrowers have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of July 30, 1998 (as may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined), with the Lender Parties party thereto and Citicorp, as Collateral Agent and as Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Advances and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement each Grantor shall have executed that certain Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent dated as of July 30, 1998 (as may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantors have granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of Grantors to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other governmental entities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "*Collateral*"):
 - (i) The United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications, and patent licenses set forth on *Exhibit A* hereto including reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "*Patents*");

NYDOCS03/388639

- (ii) The United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth on *Exhibit B* hereto (the "*Trademarks*");
- (iii) The copyrights, associated United States and foreign copyright applications and registrations, and copyright licenses set forth on *Exhibit C* hereto (the "*Copyrights*");
- (iv) any and all causes of action for past, present and future infringement or breach of the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, damages for such infringement or breach; and
 - (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are in conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

NYDOCS03/388639

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

HANDY & HARMAN

Name:

Title:

555 Theodore Fremd Avenue Rye, NY 10580

NYDOCS03/388639

CONTINENTAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name:

Title:

4102 South 74th East Avenue

Tulsa, OK 74145

NYDOCS03/388639

HANDY & HARMAN ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CORPORATION

Name

Title:

72 Elm Street

North Attleboro, MA 02760

NYDOCS03/388639

HANDY & HARMAN TUBE COMPANY. INC.

Ву ____

Name: Title:

701 Township Line Road Norristown, PA 19403

NYDOCS03/388639

LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC.

Name

Title:

5656 South Pennsylvania Avenue Cudahy, WI 53110

NYDOCS03/388639

MARYLAND SPECIALTY WIRE, INC.

Name

Title:

100 Cockeysville Road Cockeysville, MD 21030

NYDOCS03/388639

OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.

Name:

Title:

153 Bowles Road Agawam, MA 01001

/388639

SUMCO INC.

Name:

1351 South Girls School Road Indianapolis, IN 46231

NYDOCS03/388639

HH HANDY & HARMAN AND DESIGN

Ref: 001719-0151-011

PERU

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 2429 App No: 219426 NOVEMBER 09, 1993

APRIL 20, 1993

RENEWAL DUE:

NOVEMBER 09, 2003

REGISTERED

Class(es): 14

14 PRECIOUS METALS, NAMELY GOLD, SILVER, PLATINUM AND ALLOYS THEREOF

BIMET Ref: 001719-0100-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 1,594,845 App No: 73/698,828 MAY 08, 1990

DECEMBER 03, 1987

RENEWAL DUE: USE AFF. DUE:

MAY 08, 2000 MAY 08, 1996 FEGISTERED

Class(es): 6, 9

8 BI-METALLIC CONTACT MATERIAL IN SHEET, STRIP, ROD AND WIRE FORMS

8 BI-METALLIC ELECTRICAL CONTACT ATERIAL IN SHEET, STRIP, ROD AND WIRE FORMS

BIOWIRE Ref: 001719-0069-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: MARYLAND SPECIALTY WIRE, INC.

Reg No: 1,335,351 App No: 493,793 MAY 14, 1985

AUGUST 07, 1984

RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

MAY 14, 2005

REGISTERED

Class(es): 10

10 STAINLESS STEEL WIRE USED FOR SURGICALIMEDICAL APPLICATIONS

CHROMAT I.D. Ref: 001719-0139-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN TUBE COMPANY, INC.

Reg No: 931,378 App No: 396,755 MARCH 28, 1992

JULY 08, 1971

Org No: 931,378

MARCH 28, 1972

MARCH 28, 2002

REGISTERED

Class(es): 9

9 CAPILLARY TUBING FOR INSTRUMENTS AND CONTROLS

RENEWAL DUE:

CONSIL

Ref: 001719-0017-999

AUGUST 03, 2001

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 917,519 App No: 72/351935

Org No: 917,519

AUGUST 03, 1991

FEBRUARY 20, 1970

AUGUST 03, 1971

REGISTERED

Class(es): 6

6 SILVER CONTACT ALLOYS USED IN THE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC FIELDS

DOCK-LOK

Ref: 001719-0205-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.

PENDING APP.

App No: 75/460171

APRIL 01, 1998

Class(es): 6

8 METAL FASTENERS FOR SECURING WOODEN BEAMS TOGETHER

EASY FLO & DESIGN

Ref: 001719-0003-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 518,763

DECEMBER 13, 1989

RENEWAL DUE:

DECEMBER 13, 1999

REGISTERED

App No: 71/559,099

JUNE 12, 1948

Org No: 518,763

DECEMBER 12, 1949

Class(es): 6

B BRAZING ALLOYS CONTAINING SILVER, COPPER, ZINC AND CADMIUM

FASTENMASTER & T DESIGN

Ref: 001719-0209-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.

FILED WAIT EXAM

JUNE 05, 1998

Class(es): 6

6 BUILDING FASTENERS PRIMARILY MADE OF METAL, NAMELY NAILS, SCREWS, BOLTS, RIVETS, MASONRY ANCHORS, CONCRETE ANCHORS AND WASHERS

FOS-FLO Ref: 001719-0027-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 1,128,149 App No: 164,473

DECEMBER 25, 1979 MARCH 31, 1978 RENEWAL DUE:

DECEMBER 25, 1999

REGISTERED

Class(es): 6

6 COPPER PHOSPHOROUS ALLOY

HANDY Ref: 001719-0012-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 748,286

APRIL 23, 1983 APRIL 26, 1962 **RENEWAL DUE:**

APRIL 23, 2003

REGISTERED

App No: 143,128 Org No: 748,286

APRIL 23, 1963

Class(es): 6
8 BRAZING FLUX

HANDY & HARMAN Ref: 001719-0004-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

PUBLISHED

App No: 75/284308 Publication Date:

APRIL 30, 1997

APRIL 07, 1998

Class(es): 1, 6, 14, 40 1 BRAZING AND SOLDERING FLUXES

6 BRAZING AND SOLDERING ALLOYS OF NON-PRECIOUS METAL

14 BRAZING AND SOLDERING ALLOYS OF PRECIOUS METAL

40 CUSTOM FABRICATING AND PROCESSING OF PRECIOUS METALS AND ALLOYS

HANDY ALUMIBRAZE Ref: 001719-0009-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 696,648

APRIL 26, 1980

RENEWAL DUE:

APRIL 26, 2000

REGISTERED

App No: 78,870 Org No: 696,648 AUGUST 03, 1959 APRIL 26, 1960

Class(es): 14

14 ALUMINUM-SILICON ALLOY AND FLUX MIXTURE FOR USE IN SALT BATH BRAZING

HANDY FLO BRAZING PASTE Ref: 001719-0112-999 UNITED STATE:

Owner: LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC.

Reg No: 1,631,229 App No: 74/017228 JANUARY 15, 1991 JANUARY 08, 1990 RENEWAL DUE: SEC. 8 &/OR 15:

JANUARY 15, 2001 JANUARY 15, 1997 REGISTERE

Class(es): 1

1 BRAZING ALLOY IN THE FORM OF A POWDER MIXED WITH A BINDER OR A FLUX USEFUL IN JOINING OF METALS BY BRAZING

HANDY FLO SOLDERING PASTE

Ref: 001719-0113-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC.

Reg No: 1,632,065 App No: 74/017229 JANUARY 22, 1991 JANUARY 08, 1990 RENEWAL DUE: SEC. 8 &/OR 15:

JANUARY 22, 2001 JANUARY 22, 1997 REGISTERED

Class(es): 1

1 SOLDERING ALLOY IN THE FORM OF A POWDER MIXED WITH A BINDER OF A FLUX USEFUL IN JOINING OF METALS BY SOLDERING

HANDY HI-TEMP

Ref: 001719-0007-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No : 666,734

SEPTEMBER 09, 1978 FEBRUARY 14, 1957 RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

SEPTEMBER 09, 1998

RI:GISTERED

App No : 24,439 Org No : 666,734

SEPTEMBER 09, 1958

Class(es): 6
8 BRAZING FLUX

HANDY HI-TEMP

Ref: 001719-0006-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 671,082

DECEMBER 16, 1978

App No: 24,438 Org No: 671,082 FEBRUARY 14, 1957 DECEMBER 16, 1958 DECEMBER 16, 1998

RE:GISTERED

Class(es): 14 14 BRAZING ALLOYS

HANDYPLATE

Ref: 001719-0020-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 949,182

DECEMBER 26, 1992

NOVEMBER 23, 1971

App No: 72/408513 Org No: 949,182

DECEMBER 26, 1972

DECEMBER 26, 2002

MARCH 06, 2002

REGISTERED

Class(es): 1

1 ELECTROPLATING MATERIALS, PARTICULARLY GOLD PLATING SALTS

HH (STYLIZED)

Ref: 001719-0010-999

UNITED STATES

REGISTERED

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 728,125

MARCH 06, 1982

App No: 120,094 MAY 16, 1961

Org No: 728,125

MARCH 06, 1962

Class(es): 6

8 BRAZING FLUX AND SILVER OXIDE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0432

RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

HH (STYLIZED)

Ref: 001719-0011-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 728,175 App No: 120,095

Org No: 728,175

MARCH 06, 1982

MAY 16, 1961

MARCH 06, 1962

MARCH 06, 2002

REGISTERED

Class(es): 14

14 PRECIOUS METALS - NAMELY, GOLD SILVER, PLATINUM AND ALLOYS THEREOF; BRAZING ALLOYS; SILVER ANODIES; AND SILVER, POWDER AND FLAKES

HH (STYLIZED)

Ref: 001719-0015-999

UNITED STATES

REGISTERED

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 974,520

DECEMBER 11, 1993

OCTOBER 16, 1972

App No: 438,471 Org No: 974,520 **DECEMBER 11, 1973**

Class(es): 6 6 METAL TUBING

KNITCOTE

Ref: 001719-0192-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

ITU PENDING:

AUGUST 26, 1998

DECEMBER 11, 2003

PENDING APP

App No: 75/172738

Class(es): 4, 6 4 INDUSTRIAL LUBRICANTS

6 COATED WIRE

KONTITE

RENEWAL DUE:

Ref: 001719-0152-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: KONTITE U.K. LIMITED

Reg No: 298,559 App No: 71/328792 **NOVEMBER 01, 1992**

SEPTEMBER 27, 1996

JULY 14, 1932

Org No: 298,559

NOVEMBER 01, 1932

NOVEMBER 01, 2002

REGISTERE

Class(es): 6 6 METAL PIPE-JOINTS

LI-CHROMA I. D.

Ref: 001719-0022-999

UNITED STATE

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN TUBE COMPANY, INC.

Reg No: 1,032,851 App No: 73/046218

Org No: 1,032,851

FEBRUARY 10, 1996

MARCH 10, 1975

FEBRUARY 10, 1976

RENEWAL DUE:

FEBRUARY 10, 2006

REGISTERE!

Class(es): 9

9 LABORATORY TUBING USED FOR LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY

TR		51	-			u	~	n	rr	ın	דח
ın	44		•	w	44	м		м.			
			-		-					-	

LUBRITIN Ref: 001719-0188-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

ITU PENDING: **NOVEMBER 04, 1998** PENDING APP.

App No: 75/085618

APRIL 09, 1996

Class(es): 2

2 ELECTROPLATING COATINGS, CHEMICALS AND SOLUTIONS FOR ELECTROPLANTING OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

LUCANEX **UNITED STATES** Ref: 001719-0073-999

Owner: LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC.

Reg No: 1,397,262 App No: 536,516

JUNE 17, 1986

NOVEMBER 12, 1985

RENEWAL DUE: JUNE 17, 2006 REGISTERED

Class(es): 1

1 BRAZING PASTE USED IN SOLDERING

PERMALASH Ref: 001719-0147-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: MARYLAND SPECIALTY WIRE, INC.

Reg No: 1,834,321 App No: 74/322436 MAY 03, 1994

OCTOBER 14, 1992

RENEWAL DUE: SEC. 8 &/OR 15:

RENEWAL DUE:

MAY 03, 2004 MAY 03, 2000

REGISTEREL

REGISTERE

Class(es): 6

B STAINLESS STEEL LASHING WIRE

PRECIUM UNITED STATE Ref: 001719-0021-999

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 1,006,898

Org No: 1,006,898

App No: 73/018358

MARCH 18, 1995 APRIL 09, 1974

MARCH 18, 1975

Class(es): 14

14 PRECIOUS METAL ALLOYS FOR USE IN JEWELRY AND INDUSTRIAL ARTS

PREMABRAZE UNITED STATE Ref: 001719-0018-999

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 900,043 App No: 351,936 **OCTOBER 06, 1970 FEBRUARY 20, 1970** **RENEWAL DUE:**

OCTOBER 06, 2000

MARCH 18, 2005

REGISTERE

Class(es): 14

14 ALLOYS OF PRECIOUS METAL USED FOR BRAZING PURPOSES

FEGISTERED

FIEGISTERED

TRADEMARK REPORT

PREMALOY Ref: 001719-0019-999 UNITED STATES

RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

OCTOBER 06, 2000

JANUARY 05, 2002

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 900,044 OCTOBER 06, 1970

App No: 351,937 FEBRUARY 20, 1970

Class(es): 14

14 ALLOYS OF PRECIOUS METAL USED FOR CONTACT AND CONTROL RODS

SIL-FOS Ref: 001719-0002-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No : 290,363 JANUARY 05, 1992

App No: 71/317636 AUGUST 04, 1931 Org No: 290,363 JANUARY 05, 1932

Class(es): 6 8 SOLDER

SILKFLAKE Ref: 001719-0032-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No : 1,143,303 DECEMBER 16, 1980 RENEWAL DUE: DECEMBER 16, 2000 REGISTERED

App No: 206,404 MARCH 07, 1979

Class(es): 14
14 FLATTENED FINE SILVER POWDERS FOR GENERAL USE IN THE INDUSTRIAL ARTS

SILPOWDER Ref: 001719-0031-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 1,143,304 DECEMBER 16, 1980 RENEWAL DUE: DECEMBER 16, 2000 REGISTERED

App No: 206,406 MARCH 07, 1979

Class(es): 14
14 SILVER POWDERS HAVING DIVERSIFIED USE IN THE INDUSTRIAL ARTS

SUPERLASH Ref: 001719-0068-999 UNITED STATES

Owner: MARYLAND SPECIALTY WIRE, INC.

Reg No : 1,331,663 APRIL 23, 1985 RENEWAL DUE: APRIL 23, 2005 REGISTERED

App No: 493,797 AUGUST 07, 1984

Class(es): 6

8 STAINLESS STELL LASHING WIRE

SUPERLINE MO

Ref: 001719-0202-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: MARYLAND SPECIALTY WIRE, INC.

App No: 75/356940

SEPTEMBER 15, 1997

PENDING APP.

Class(es): 6

8 METAL WIRE USED BY THE GAS AND OIL DRILLING INDUSTRIES IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 8

THINLAY (STYLIZED)

Ref: 001719-0176-999

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CORPORATION

Reg No: 1,021,924

OCTOBER 07, 1995

FEBRUARY 11, 1974

App No: 73/013036 Org No: 1,021,924

OCTOBER 07, 1975

OCTOBER 07, 2005

REGISTERED

Class(es): 9

9 METAL STRIP AND WIRE SELECTIVELY OR COMPLETELY PLATED TO PROVIDE CORROSION PROTECTION AND/OR ELECTRIC CONDUCTIVITY THERETO

TRIMET

Ref: 001719-0033-999

Ref: 001719-0003-025

UNITED STATES

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No: 1,146,389 App No: 206,405 JANUARY 27, 1981 MARCH 07, 1979

RENEWAL DUE:

RENEWAL DUE:

JANUARY 27, 2001

REGISTERED

Class(es): 6

8 THREE LAYER COMPOSITE OF BRAZING ALLOYS CLAD ON A METALLIC CORE

EASY FLO

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No : 25.581 Org No : 25.581 OCTOBER 08, 1996 OCTOBER 08, 1981 RENEWAL DUE:

OCTOBER 08, 2006

REGISTERED

VENEZUELA

Class(es): 14

14 BRAZING ALLOYS CONTAINING SILVER, COPPER, ZINC AND CADMIUM

HANDY & HARMAN

Ref: 001719-0004-025

VENEZUELA

Owner: HANDY & HARMAN

Reg No : 25.967

DECEMBER 19, 1981

RENEWAL DUE:

DECEMBER 19, 1996

PENDING REN.

Class(es): 28

28

1/19/1 of 1

04182786 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal

SUMCO INC.

and Design

INTL CLASS:

6 (Metal Goods)

US CLASS:

14 (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings)

STATUS: Registered

GOODS/SERVICES: ELECTROPLATED METAL FINISH PRODUCTS; NAMELY, REEL-TO-REEL COIL STOCK, REEL-TO-REEL STAMPING, REEL-TO-REEL SELECTIVE STRIPES, REEL-TO-REEL BANDOLIER PINS, CONTINUOUS WIRE, CONTINUOUS TUBING AND RACK AND BARREL PARTS

SERIAL NO.: 74-182,786

REG. NO.: 1,698,763

REGISTERED: July 7, 1992

FIRST USE: November 13, 1990 (Intl Class 6)

FIRST COMMERCE: November 13, 1990 (Intl Class 6)

FILED: July 5, 1991

PUBLISHED: April 14, 1992

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: SUMCO INC. (Indiana Corporation), 1351 SOUTH GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN (Indiana), 46231, USA (United States of America)

OWNER AT PUBLICATION: SUMCO INC. (Indiana Corporation), 1351 SOUTH GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN (Indiana), 46231, USA (United States of America)

DISCLAIMS: "INC."

FILING CORRESPONDENT: BRUCE W. LONGBOTTOM, ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN, BOX 82001, ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46282



2 of 4 Complete record
 04182523 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal

SUMCO INC. and Design

INTL CLASS: 40 (Material Treatment Services)
US CLASS: 106 (Material Treatment Services)

STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged

GOODS/SERVICES: METAL ELECTROPLATING SERVICES

SERIAL NO.: 74-182,523 REG. NO.: 1,684,010

REGISTERED: April 21, 1992

FIRST USE: November 13, 1990 (Intl Class 40)

FIRST COMMERCE: November 13, 1990 (Intl Class 40)

FILED: July 5, 1991

PUBLISHED: January 28, 1992

AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; October 16, 1997

ORIGINAL APPLICANT: SUMCO INC. (Indiana Corporation), 1351 SOUTH GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN (Indiana), 46231, USA (United States of America)

OWNER AT PUBLICATION: SUMCO INC. (Indiana Corporation), 1351 SOUTH GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN (Indiana), 46231, USA (United States of America)

ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: SUMCO INC. (Indiana Corporation), 1351 SOUTH GIRLS SCHOOL ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN (Indiana), 46231, USA (United States of America)

DISCLAIMS: "INC."

FILING CORRESPONDENT: BRUCE W. LONGBOTTOM, ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN, ONE AMERICAN SQUARE, BOX 82001, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46282



3 of 13 Complete record 05330295 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal QUIKIT and Design INTL CLASS: 6 (Metal Goods) US CLASS: 2 (Receptacles) 12 (Construction Materials) 13 (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies) 14 (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings) 23 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof) 25 (Locks & Safes) 50 (Merchandise Not Otherwise Classified) STATUS: Pending; Approval For Publication GOODS/SERVICES: METAL FASTENERS, NAMELY, SCREWS, BOLTS AND WASHERS FOR SECURING INSULATION TO ROOF DECKS SERIAL NO.: 75-330,295 FIRST USE: June 16, 1997 (Intl Class 6) FIRST COMMERCE: June 16, 1997 (Intl Class 6) FILED: July 24, 1997 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) LINING: THE MARK IS LINED FOR THE COLOR RED, BUT NO CLAIM IS MADE TO COLOR. THE STIPPLING IN THE DRAWING IS FOR SHADING PURPOSES ONLY. FILING CORRESPONDENT: MALCOLM J CHISHOLM JR, PO BOX 278, LEE MA 01238

4 of 13 Complete record 05285808 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal XHD 6 (Metal Goods) INTL CLASS: US CLASS: 2 (Receptacles) 12 (Construction Materials) 13 (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies) 14 (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings) 23 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof) (Locks & Safes) 25 50 (Merchandise Not Otherwise Classified) STATUS: Pending-Published for Opposition; Publication/Registration Review Complete GOODS/SERVICES: METAL FASTENERS, NAMELY, NAILS, SCREWS, BOLTS AND RIVERS FOR SECURING ROOFING MEMBRANES TO FLAT ROOFS SERIAL NO.: 75-285,808 FIRST USE: May 30, 1996 (Intl Class 6) FIRST COMMERCE: May 30, 1996 (Intl Class 6) FILED: April 14, 1997 PUBLISHED: May 5, 1998 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware

Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA

(United States of America)

FILING CORRESPONDENT: MALCOLM J CHISHOLM JR, PO BOX 278, LEE MA 01238

```
6 of 13 Complete record
  05175178 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal
ASAP
 INTL CLASS: 6
                  (Metal Goods)
               2
                  (Receptacles)
 US CLASS:
               12
                  (Construction Materials)
                   (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies)
               13
                  (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings)
               14
                   (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof)
               23
               25
                   (Locks & Safes)
                   (Merchandise Not Otherwise Classified)
               50
  STATUS: Registered
  GOODS/SERVICES: FASTENERS, NAMELY, METAL THREADED SCREWS ASSEMBLED IN
    PLASTIC LOCK PLATES
  SERIAL NO.: 75-175,178
  REG. NO.: 2,097,700
  REGISTERED: September 16, 1997
  FIRST USE: January 1, 1991 (Intl Class 6)
  FIRST COMMERCE: January 1, 1991 (Intl Class 6)
  FILED: September 17, 1996
  PUBLISHED: June 24, 1997
 -ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware
    Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA
    (United States of America)
  OWNER AT PUBLICATION: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware
    Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA
    (United States of America)
  FILING CORRESPONDENT: MALCOLM J CHISHOLM JR, PO BOX 278, LEE MA 01238
```

7 of 13 Complete record 05059054 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal TIMBERLOK INTL CLASS: 6 (Metal Goods) 2 (Receptacles) US CLASS: (Construction Materials) 12 13 (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies) (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings) 14 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof) 23 (Locks & Safes) 25 (Merchandise Not Otherwise Classified) 50 STATUS: Pending-Published for Opposition; Withdrawn From Registration GOODS/SERVICES: THREADED METAL FASTENERS FOR SECURING WOODEN BEAMS TOGETHER SERIAL NO.: 75-059,054 FIRST USE: January 30, 1996 (Intl Class 6) FIRST COMMERCE: January 30, 1996 (Intl Class 6) FILED: February 16, 1996 PUBLISHED: October 8, 1996 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) OPPOSITION ACTION: 105168 Filed: December 16, 1996 Outcome: PENDING Date of Outcome: March 14, 1997 Opposing TM: Not Provided Opposer: GREEN MOUNTAIN PRECISION FRAMES, INC. EXTRA STATUS DATA: RN 2027208 INADV. ISSUED O.G. 2-3-1998 FILING CORRESPONDENT: MALCOLM J. CHISHOLM JR., GUY D. YALE, ESQ., ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP, 750 MAIN STREET, HARTFORD, CT 06103

8 of 13 Complete record 04736403 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal SHORT BOY INTL CLASS: 7 (Machinery) (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies) US CLASS: 13 (Vehicles) 19 (Electrical Apparatus, Machines & Supplies) 21 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof) 23 31 (Filters & Refrigerators) (Heating, Lighting, & Ventilating Apparatus) (Belting, Hoses, Machines Packing, Nonmetallic Tire) 35 STATUS: Registered GOODS/SERVICES: PORTABLE POWER TOOLS, NAMELY ROOF NAILING TOOLS SERIAL NO.: 74-736,403 REG. NO.: 2,002,987 REGISTERED: September 24, 1996 FIRST USE: December 1, 1993 (Intl Class 7) FIRST COMMERCE: December 1, 1993 (Intl Class 7) FILED: September 14, 1995 PUBLISHED: July 2, 1996 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) FILING CORRESPONDENT: MALCOLM J. CHISHOLM, JR., P.O. BOX 278, 195 MAIN STREET, LEE, MA 01238

```
9 of 13 Complete record
  04736402 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal
TALL BOY
  INTL CLASS:
               7
                   (Machinery)
                   (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies)
               13
  US CLASS:
               19
                   (Vehicles)
               21
                   (Electrical Apparatus, Machines & Supplies)
                   (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof)
               23
                   (Filters & Refrigerators)
               31
                   (Heating, Lighting, & Ventilating Apparatus)
               35 (Belting, Hoses, Machines Packing, Nonmetallic Tire)
  STATUS: Registered
  GOODS/SERVICES: PORTABLE POWER TOOLS, NAMELY ROOF NAILING TOOLS
  SERIAL NO.: 74-736,402
  REG. NO.: 2,002,986
  REGISTERED: September 24, 1996
  FIRST USE: December 1, 1993 (Intl Class 7)
  FIRST COMMERCE: December 1, 1993 (Intl Class 7)
  FILED: September 14, 1995
  PUBLISHED: July 2, 1996
  ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware
    Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA
    (United States of America)
  OWNER AT PUBLICATION: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware
    Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA
    (United States of America)
  FILING CORRESPONDENT: MALCOLM J. CHRISHOLM, JR., P.O. BOX 278, 195 MAIN
    STREET, LEE, MA 01238
```

11 of 13 Complete record 04445801 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal OLYLOG INTL CLASS: 6 (Metal Goods) (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies) US CLASS: 13 STATUS: Registered GOODS/SERVICES: METAL SCREWS FOR FASTENING TOGETHER LOGS FOR LOG HOMES SERIAL NO.: 74-445,801 REG. NO.: 1,854,458 REGISTERED: September 20, 1994 FIRST USE: March 1993 (Intl Class 6) FIRST COMMERCE: March 1993 (Intl Class 6) FILED: October 12, 1993 PUBLISHED: June 28, 1994 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Massachusetts Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Massachusetts Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROADAGAWAM, MA 01001 Assignor(s): OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC., A MACORP. (Massachusetts Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1156/0492 Recorded: May 31, 1994 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): FLEET BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (National banking association), ONE CONSTITUTION PLAZA, HARTFORD, CT (Connecticut), 06115 (United States of America) Assignor(s): OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1165/0012 Recorded: June 6, 1994 Brief: MORTGAGE ASSIGNMENT FILING CORRESPONDENT: GUY D. YALE, CHILTON, ALIX & VAN KIRK, 750 MAIN

STREET, SUITE 610, HARTFORD, CT 06103-2708

```
12 of 13 Complete record
  04152439 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal
RUFF-NEX
  INTL CLASS: 6
                   (Metal Goods)
  T&T INTL CLASS: 8 (Hand Tools)
                   (Hardware, Plumbing, Steam-fitting Supplies)
  US CLASS: 13
                  23 (Cutlery, Machines, & Tools, Parts Therof)
  T&T US CLASS:
               12
                   (Construction Materials)
                   (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings)
               14
  STATUS: Registered
  GOODS/SERVICES: THREADED METAL FASTNERS; NAMELY, CONCRETE AND MASONRY
    TAPPING SCREWS
  SERIAL NO.: 74-152,439
  REG. NO.: 1,709,699
  REGISTERED: August 25, 1992
  FIRST USE: April 5, 1990 (Intl Class 6)
  FIRST COMMERCE: April 5, 1990 (Intl Class 6)
  FILED: March 29, 1991
  PUBLISHED: June 2, 1992
  ORIGINAL APPLICANT: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Massachusetts
    Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA
    (United States of America)
  OWNER AT PUBLICATION: OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Massachusetts
    Corporation), 153 BOWLES ROAD, AGAWAM, MA (Massachusetts), 01001, USA
    (United States of America)
  ASSIGNEE(S): OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 153
    BOWLES ROADAGAWAM, MA 01001
    Assignor(s): OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC., A MACORP. (Massachusetts
    Corporation)
    Reel/Frame: 1156/0492
    Recorded: May 31, 1994
    Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
  ASSIGNEE(S): FLEET BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (National banking
    association), ONE CONSTITUTION PLAZA, HARTFORD, CT (Connecticut), 06115
         (United States of America)
    Assignor(s): OLYMPIC MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC. (Delaware Corporation)
    Reel/Frame: 1165/0012
    Recorded: June 6, 1994
    Brief: MORTGAGE ASSIGNMENT
  FILING CORRESPONDENT: GUY D. YALE, CHILTON, ALIX & VAN KIRK, SUITE 610, 75 MAIN STREET, HARTFORD, CT 06103-2773
```

HANDY & HARMAN IP DUE DILIGENCE:

COMMENT																	
DIALOG																	
SOURCE S=schedule D=Dialog	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	D	S	S
ASSIGNEE	Continental Industries	Continental Industries	Handy & Harman	Continental Industries	Lucas Milhaupt	Handy & Harman	Handy & Harman	Handy & Harman	Handy & Harman		Olympic Manufacturing Group						
MARK	THERMOWELD	AUTOVALVE	CUBE-ALLOY	CONTINENTAL	FASTTAP	THE ELIMINATOR	CONIND	CONTINENTAL	CORR-PROOF	ID SEAL							
CTY	US	SU	NS	US	US	SO	SO	ns	NS	NS	NS	NS	SN	SD	NS	NS	NS
OTHER																	
APP DT	:															04/04/96	04/17/97
REG DT	02/03/59	06/29/65	06/29/65	11/02/65	01/24/67	09/15/70	06/08/71	09/27/77	04/17/79	12/24/96	08/27/80	09/20/88	04/11/89	05/18/93	08/17/93		
OTHER NO																	
APP																Y	Y
NUMBER	673389	791663	791680	798288	822670	898571	912284	1073866	1116547	2025708	4204597	4772052	4819501	1 7011	G 35870	8 /627542	X 8/842808

REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0447